PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOTAN MADAR	08/03/2022
AMIR GOVRIN	08/02/2022
MENI BECHER	08/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PULSENMORE LTD.
Street Address:	8 OMARIM STREET
Internal Address:	BARAN HOUSE
City:	OMER
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	8496500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35511553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY Address Line 1: **424 MAIN STREET**

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING Address Line 4: **BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0-22-140(41387/DUS/20HAP) NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY SIGNATURE: /Kevin D. McCarthy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 060742 FRAME: 0978**

EPAS ID: PAT7473550

507426621

Assignment of the Invention

WHEREAS, we,

Dotan MADAR of Peretz Smolenskin 22/10, 8459936 Beer Sheva, Israel; Amir GOVRIN of Harei Hagilad st. 4A Apt 11, 5251504 Ramat Gan, Israel Meni BECHER of Kore 13 street, PO box 3163, 8502500 Meitar, Israel

have invented a certain new and ornamental improvement for Ultrasonic imaging diagnostic device, the specification of which was filed November 30, 2020; and accorded US Design patent application serial number 35/511,553 which is a nationalized filing of International Registration number DM/213 094, filed on November 30, 2020; which claims priority to Israeli application number 65097, filed on June 3, 2020 and Israeli application number 66007, filed on November 26, 2020;

AND PULSENMORE LTD. of 8 Omarim Street, Baran House, 8496500 Omer, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all right, title, and interest in our said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest (a) in said invention, said application, continuation and/or divisional application thereof, (b) in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and (c) in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (items delineated in (a), (b) and (c) are collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property Rights").

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree (A) that all rights to challenge the future validity in and to any and all of the Intellectual Property Rights are hereby waived even if the claims are amended during prosecution, reexamination or equivalents thereof; and (B) to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers (i) for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and (ii) for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature:

Dotan MADAR

Amir GOVRIN

Meni Becher

Aug 3rd, 2022

Aug 2rd, 2022

Aug 2nd, 2022

Aug 2nd, 2022

Preferably Notarized, but not necessary

PATENT REEL: 060742 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 08/08/2022